PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5969206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDOUARD SCHMIDTLIN	02/04/2020
RUI ZHANG	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVUSION IRELAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	171 MAIN ST.	
City:	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16777059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502419175

Email:docket@vcaiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW VAN COURTAddress Line 1:154 GRAND STREET

Address Line 2: VAN COURT & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INN022US1 (100062/10440)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-02-18_INN022US1-Assignments#page1.tif source=2020-02-18_INN022US1-Assignments#page2.tif source=2020-02-18_INN022US1-Assignments#page3.tif source=2020-02-18_INN022US1-Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 505922488 REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Edouard Schmidtlin and Rui Zhang, citizens of the United States of America and China, respectively, residing in San Francisco, California and Palo Alto California, respectively, and each having a post office address at 171 Main St., #123, Los Altos, California 94022, have made an invention entitled:

MULTIPLE BEAM GENERATION FROM A SINGLE SOURCE BEAM FOR USE WITH A LIDAR SYSTEM

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 16/777,059 on January 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, INNOVUSION IRELAND LIMITED, having an office and place of business at 171 Main St., #123, Los Altos, California 94022 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said INNOVUSION IRELAND LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations,

PATENT REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0747

CONTINUE TO SET, AND SECOND SERVICE OF SECOND SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF SECOND SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF SECOND S substitute applications therefor, and any patents which ney lawy the comment, and any religious of the came, and including the right to claim priority under the international Convention based on said pales. application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including enemals, colver, continuations, continuations party and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all palents which does assure those on, and any releases and extensions of the cases and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to great and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said INNOVUSION IRRLAND LIMITED, as the designes of the cotice interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, an are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on each invention throughout all

of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and persect the rights of the assigned order this Assignment.

IN IESTIMATE WHENEOF, we have become algoed our names on the dates indicated beroinston.

February 4, 2020	
N.C.	Edoo r fo Schmidtlin
78**	

. *1 / E*

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Edouard Schmidtlin and Rui Zhang, citizens of the United States of America and China, respectively, residing in San Francisco, California and Palo Alto California, respectively, and each having a post office address at 171 Main St., #123, Los Altos, California 94022, have made an invention entitled:

MULTIPLE BEAM GENERATION FROM A SINGLE SOURCE BEAM FOR USE WITH A LIDAR SYSTEM

the specification of which was filed as US Patent Application No. 16/777,059 on January 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, INNOVUSION IRELAND LIMITED, having an office and place of business at 171 Main St., #123, Los Altos, California 94022 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said INNOVUSION IRELAND LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations,

PATENT REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0749

continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said INNOVUSION IRELAND LIMITED, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries

of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Edouard Schmidtlin
1/31/2020	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
Date	Rui Zhang

PATENT REEL: 051850 FRAME: 0750